503703622 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SONIM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	01/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EAST WEST BANK		
Street Address:	9300 FLAIR DRIVE, 6TH FLOOR		
City:	SAN MATEO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91731		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D721348
Patent Number:	D722991
Patent Number:	8862746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-0400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5604

Email: aarnelle@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: AMY ARNELLE

Address Line 1: 1000 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 1500 Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0674-0030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP NULUD
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Nulud/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=sonim ip addendum#page1.tif source=sonim ip addendum#page2.tif source=sonim ip addendum#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037790 FRAME: 0984 503703622

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 15, 2016 (this "<u>Addendum</u>"), is delivered by Sonim Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address of 1825 S. Grant Street, Suite 200, San Mateo, California 94402 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and East West Bank, a California banking corporation, with a business address of 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor, El Monte, California 91731 (the "<u>Lender</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Grantor executed and delivered to the Lender an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 22, 2014 (as amended by the Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 18, 2014 and as it may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Lender a security interest in and continuing lien on the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property of the Grantor as set forth in the IP Security Agreement;

WHEREAS additional trademarks of the Grantor are required to be included in <u>Schedule A</u> to the IP Security Agreement and additional patents of the Grantor are required to be included in <u>Schedule B</u> to the IP Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Addendum.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreements, provisions and covenants herein contained, the Grantor agrees as follows:

- (a) The trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached to this Addendum shall be added to the list of trademarks in <u>Schedule A</u> to the IP Security Agreement and shall become part of the IP Security Agreement
- (b) The patents listed in <u>Schedule B</u> attached to this Addendum shall be added to the list of patents in <u>Schedule B</u> to the IP Security Agreement and shall become part of the IP Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed or caused this Agreement as of the date indicated above.

a Dela	aware corporation
By:	
J	Richard Long
	Chief Financial Officer

SONIM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

BN 20026141v1

PATENT REEL: 037790 FRAME: 0985

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing <u>Date</u>	Registration No.	Registration <u>Date</u>
XP2	12280151	3/18/13		
SONIM XP5	86239827	4/2/14		
SONIM XP6	86239821	4/2/14		
SONIM XP7	86239830	4/2/14		
SONIM EXTREME	4234235	9/24/14		
SONIM EXPERIENCE	78573754	2/23/05	3262357	

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>
USA	14162321	12/3/13			System and Method for providing priority based access to resources for applications
USA	29/479,927	1/21/14			XP 7700 LTE Android Smartphone
USA	29/4880,617	1/28/14			XP 4400 Enduro (Clamshell)
USA	14634420	N/A			"Contact Me" Service
USA	29/480,634	1/28/14	D721,348		XP 3405 Shield
USA	29/479,919	1/21/2014	D722,991		XP 6700 LTE Android Hybride System and Method Initiating Push- To-Talk Sessions Between Outside Services and User Equipment
USA	11/750,240	5/17/07	8,862,746B2		EQUIPMENT UTILIZING SPECIAL URI CONTROL MESSAGES

RECORDED: 02/22/2016